Info 28643/R0 August 2008

Pump

Magnetic drive

Mechanical seal

I/h

20000
26000
35000

24000
32000

6 www.hendor.com

kW  Union (d/DN) Hose
In Out In Out

2,2
3 63/50 63/50 212" 21"

63/50 63/50 22" 2"

Selection:

M220-232A-K-PP

Type’

M220
M300
M400

5220
S300

M220

zvo hendor

Cuality timps & T

20.000 - 35.000 I/h
Cartridges

Typical applications
Plating and process industry

Features
« Service friendly, ideal cleaning access height
+ Magnetic drive or mechanical seal pump
* Filter chamber with welded bottom (no seal)
+ DOE cartridges
» All PP construction,
max. temperature PP 80°C
 Unions for rigid piping
(PP, PVDF or CPVC sockets)
« Standard with 3 phase motor,
thermal overload wwitch, lead without plug,
pressure gauge, air release and drain valve

Options

» Hose connection, dry run protection,
contact manometer

By pass with flowmeter

+ Single open end cartridges

Chamber’ Medium Slurrytank Material K = cartridges

232A

T4

232A

R Otyx L
X 232A-K = 23 x 20"

D

S PP-EPDM

PP




