



# 20.000 - 35.000 l/h Cartridges

## **Typical applications**

Plating and process industry

#### Features

- Service friendly, ideal cleaning access height
- Magnetic drive or mechanical seal pump
- Filter chamber with welded bottom (no seal)
- DOE cartridges
- All PP construction,
- max. temperature PP 80°C Unions for rigid piping (PP, PVDF or CPVC sockets)
- Standard with 3 phase motor, thermal overload wwitch, lead without plug, pressure gauge, air release and drain valve

### Options

- · Hose connection, dry run protection, contact manometer
- By pass with flowmeter •
- Single open end cartridges

#### M220-232A-K-PP

# Filter Systems series 23

www.hendor.com

Pump	l/h	kW	Union In	(d/DN) Out	Hose In Out	<b>Type</b> <sup>®</sup>	Chamber <sup>*)</sup>	Medium	Slurrytank	Material	K = cartridges ⊠⊠⊠ Qty
Magnetic drive	20000	2,2				M220					Qty 232A-K = 23
	26000	3	63/50 63/5	63/50	21/2" 21/2"	M300					
	35000	4				M400	232A	к	s	PP-EPDM	
Mechanical seal	24000	2,2	63/50	63/50	21/2" 21/2"	S220	↑↓				
	32000	3				S300					
					Selection:	M220	232A	К	S	PP	

1